10_30_	1000
orm PTO 1595 (ev. 693) MESo, 0651-6011 (exp. 4.94)	1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Mt. Ac. 000 (2-01) (exp. 4-04)	\$40 AH \$41 PK \$4
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100864	ed original documents or copy thereof.2
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KENICHI FUJIYOSHI	Name: ANDO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Internal Address:
	,
8. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 19-7 KAMATA 4 CHOME, OTA-KU
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	00.00
[] Other	City: TOKYO State: JAPAN Zip:
execution Date: OCTOBER 8, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
	Date/0/20/98et 47-74 45 42 6 7 1 8
I. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	I hereby certify that on the date indicated above I deposited this paper or fee with the U.S.Postal Service
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	B. Patent Name (Print) B. Signature
Additional numbers attac	ched? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>	
Internal Address: S. PETER LUDWIG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	[X] Enclosed
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	04-0100
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. 	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
S. PETER LUDWIG Name of Person Signing Signature	October 20, 1998
Traine of Ferson Organity Signature	()

REEL: 9538 FRAME: 0356

F94117 OSP - 2513

ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT

I/We, the inventor(s) named below [hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: IN-SITU WAVE CORRECTION APPARATUS for which I/we have executed an application for a United States Patent concurrently herewith; and Ando Electric Co., Ltd. (Full Name of (check one) [X]Sole or []First Assignee) a corporation of ____Japan (State and Country of Incorporation) having the address of 19-7, Kamata 4-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo, Japan and (Full Name of Second Assignee, if any) a corporation of ______(State and Country of Incorporation) having the address of _____ [hereinafter referred to as the Assignee(s)], is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Patent for this invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application; Now, therefore, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and twe hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention in the name of the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment: And twe hereby further covenant and agree that twe will, without further consideration, communicate with the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful documents when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the name of the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee(s) and its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such documents shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns. Full name of (check one) [X] Sole or [] First Assignor Signature Kenichi Figiyoshi Date October 8, 1998 Type Kenichi Fujiyoshi Citizenship Japan Full name of Second Assignor, if any Signature_____

Type _____ Citizenship _____

1

RECORDED: 10/20/1998